

Court No. - 9

Case :- CIVIL REVISION No. - 141 of 2024

Revisionist :- Smt. Resham Devi (Since Deceased) And Another

Opposite Party :- Rakesh Singh And 7 Others

Counsel for Revisionist :- Pooja Agarwal

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Manish Tandon, Pradeep Kumar Tripathi

Hon'ble Manish Kumar Nigam, J.

1. Two weeks time was granted to the learned counsel for the revisionists to file rejoinder affidavit but till date, no rejoinder affidavit has been filed.

2. Two weeks further time is granted to the learned counsel for the revisionist to file rejoinder affidavit.

3. List thereafter.

4. Sri Manish Tandon, learned counsel for the respondents shall inform about this order in writing to Ms. Pooja Agarwal, learned counsel for the revisionist.

Order Date :- 17.7.2025

S. Singh

(Manish Kumar Nigam, J.)