



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CIVIL REVISION No. - 141 of 2024

Smt. Resham Devi (Since Deceased) And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

Rakesh Singh And 7 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Pooja Agarwal

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Manish Tandon, Pradeep Kumar
Tripathi

Court No. - 5

HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.

1. Despite serious objection raised by the learned counsel for the respondents, who has mentioned this matter to be taken up out of turn, request for adjournment made on behalf of the revisionists is accepted today only.
2. List **peremptorily** in **top ten cases** on **25.02.2026**.
3. Irrespective of filing or non-filing of rejoinder affidavit, neither the matter shall be adjourned on the next date nor further time shall be granted.
4. In case, on the next date, adjournment is sought on any ground, the interim order passed by this Court shall stand automatically vacated and adjournment may also result in dismissal of the revision for want of prosecution.
5. **The matter shall be taken up in the first round on the next date fixed.**

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.)

February 17, 2026

Sazia