



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CIVIL REVISION No. - 141 of 2024

Smt. Resham Devi (Since Deceased) And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

Rakesh Singh And 7 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Pooja Agarwal

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Manish Tandon, Pradeep Kumar
Tripathi

Court No. - 5

HON'BLE MANISH KUMAR NIGAM, J.

1. Heard Ms. Pooja Agarwal, learned counsel for the petitioners and Sri Manish Tandon, learned counsel for the respondents.

2. Judgment reserved.

(Manish Kumar Nigam,J.)

February 25, 2026

Nitika Sri.